

24.06.2025
Item Nos.04&05
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

MAT 758 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025

Sethia Oil Industries Limited & anr.
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

with

Sethia Oil Industries Limited & anr.
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.

MAT 759 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debangshu Dinda,
Mr. Jai Suranam
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy

...for the appellants

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, A.G.P.,
Ms. Munmun Tewary

....for the State
(in MAT 758 of 2025)

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, A.G.P.,
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu

....for the State
(in MAT 759 of 2025)

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, A.G.P.,
Ms. Sumita Shaw,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

....for the respondent no.3
(in both appeals)

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman De

...for the respondent nos. 4 to 6
(in MAT 758 of 2025)

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman De

...for the respondent nos. 4 and 5
(in MAT 759 of 2025)

Heard Mr. Sen, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellants.

The learned advocates appearing for the respective parties pray for leave to file affidavits-in-opposition to the application for injunction.

Let such affidavits-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Replies thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 23rd July, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra,J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)