

18-19. 23.07.2025
Court No.26.

(Pritam)

**MAT 758 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025**

With

**MAT 759 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sethia Oil Industries Ltd. & Anr.
-Vs.-
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sakhya Sen, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debanghsu Dinda,
Mr. Jai Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy.

.....for the appellants.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Dey.

....for the Purba Burdwan Zilla
Regulated Market Committee.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Ld. A.G.P.,
Ms. Munmun Tewary.

...for the State in MAT 758 of 2025.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen. Ld. A.G.P.,
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu.

...for the State in MAT 759 of 2025.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

...for the respondent no.3.

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the appellants is taken on record.
2. It is pointed out that one of us dealt with the writ petition sitting singly and passed an interim order on June 28, 2019.

3. In such circumstances, MAT 758 of 2025 and MAT 759 of 2025 along with connected applications are released from the list.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)