

08.08.2025
Court No.13
Item Nos.10 & 11
ap

FMA 1221 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal and Ors.
With
FMA 1222 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana,
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy.

... For the Appellants.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, ld. AAG,
Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

... For the State.

1. On the prayer made by Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, learned Additional Advocate General for the State, list these matters on **20th August, 2025** under the same heading.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)