

13.02.2026  
Court No.13  
Item Nos.8 & 9  
AP

**F.M.A. 1221 of 2025**  
**With**  
**I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**  
**Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**  
**With**  
**F.M.A. 1222 of 2025**  
**With**  
**I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**  
**Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Joydip Kar, Ld. Sr. Advocate,  
Mr. Sakya Sen, Ld. Sr. Advocate,  
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,  
Mr. Debangshu Dinda,  
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana,  
Mr. Dhruv Surana,  
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy.

...For the Appellants.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG,  
Mr. Vivakananda Basu,  
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu,  
Ms. Munmun Tewari,  
Mr. Sanatan Panja.

...For the State.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,  
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

...For the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,  
Mr. Suman Dey.

...For the Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

1. Having further heard Mr. Joydip Kar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants, let these matters stand adjourned and be listed on **11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026** under the heading "**Specially Fixed Matter**" as Item No.1 for further consideration.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**