

20.03.2026
Court No.13
Item Nos.6 & 7
AP

F.M.A. 1221 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
F.M.A. 1222 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Sethia Oil Industries Limited & Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debangshu Dinda,
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana,
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy.

...For the Appellants.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG,
Ms. Munmun Tewari,
Mr. Sanatan Panja.

...For the State.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

...For the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Dey.

...For the Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

1. Despite the earnest request of Mr. Srijib Chakraborty learned counsel appearing for the appellants, this Court is unable to take up the matter, since the impugned judgement has been passed by one of us (Rai Chattopadhyay, J.).

2. Let these matters stand released from this Bench and be placed before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)