

10-04-2026
ct no. 13
Sl. 1+2
sp

F.M.A. 1221 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

With

F.M.A. 1222 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Sethia Oil Industries Ltd. & Anr.
-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Jaydip Kar, Id. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mr. Debangshu Dinda,
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana,
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy.

...for the appellants.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. AAG,
Ms. Munmun Tewari,
Mr. Sanatan Panja.

..for the State.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.

..for the respondent no. 3.

1. Having heard learned counsels for the parties,
let these matters stand adjourned and be
listed on **15th May, 20206** at **2.00 p.m.** for
further consideration.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

